

14.12.2021
SL No.7
Court No.1
(PJ/SK)

***Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court
At Jalpaiguri***

**CRA 34 of 2021
(Via video Conference)**

In Re:- An appeal under Section 378 (1)(b) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

And

In the matter of : **The State of West Bengal**

- Appellant/Petitioner.

Mr. Sourav Ganguly,
Ms. Namrata Das

... For the Appellant/State.

Re : CRA 34 of 2021

The appeal is admitted.

Issue usual notices.

Let the L.C.R. be called for.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)