

13.02.2026
Item No.33
Ct. No.1
rc

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRA 34 of 2021

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J. :

1. Parties are not represented.
2. Under such circumstances, we are not inclined to pass any adverse order today.
3. Let this matter appear under the same heading on February 16, 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)