

25.03.2026

SL No. 8

Dd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRA/34/2021
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VS
MOHAN PRASAD DANGAL**

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP
Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Advocate
... ..For the Appellant /State

Mr. Subham Ghosh,
Mr. Mayank Roy,
Ms. Priyasha Jah, Advocates
... ..For the private respondent

1. Appellant and the private respondent are represented.
2. Court is informed that the private respondent complied with the earlier order of this Court.
3. On the prayer made on behalf of the private respondent, list the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)